Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martinus Cornelis Maria VERHAGEN	05/17/2005
Roelof Frederik DE GRAAF	05/17/2005
Johannes Henricus Wilhelmus JACOBS	05/17/2005
Franciscus Johannes Herman Maria TEUNISSEN	05/17/2005
Jurgen BENISCHEK	05/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.
Street Address:	De Run 6501
City:	Veldhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-5504 DR

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12198448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)200-4324

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kindra.johnson@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081468-0372964
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christophe F. Lair

PATENT REEL: 021443 FRAME: 0124

500630917

 $\frac{121984}{1}$

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 1

source=2008-08-26 - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021443 FRAME: 0125 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appin.

For Inventions made of	outside USA
executed with or after	
Atty. Dkt. P 315065	P-2170.000-US
M#	Client Ref.

Sole or Joint

NONPRO	VISIONAL
110111110	110101111

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	<u> </u>					
Im	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars	(\$10.00) and other o	good and va	aluable consid	eration paid t	to each of
۱۱۱ e undersigned, to		(Φ10.00) απα σαποι ξ	,004 4.14 11		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
io andoroignou, to						
ISERT	(1) Martinus Cornelis Maria VERHAC		pelof Frede	rik DE GRAA	\F	
AME(S) OF	(3) Johannes Henricus Wilhelmus J.			lohannes Her		LEUNISSEN
IVENTOR(S)	(5) Jurgen BENISCHEK	X	box if cont	inued on pag	ge 2	
			ما 4 ممارین ام	o request of	horoby coll/c) accian(c)
	ciency of which are hereby acknowledge	ed by the undersigner	u wno acu	ie requestor,	nereby sents	/, assign(s)
nd transfer(s) unto	:					
SERT	ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.				<u> </u>	
AME(S) OF	De Run 6501				₩ 	
SSIGNEE(S)	NL-5504 DR Veldhoven					
ADDRESS(ES)	THE NETHERLANDS					
				·		<u> </u>
	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the Unite	od States of America as defi	ned in 35 U.S.C	: 100 in the invent	ion and all applica	ations including
ereinafter designated "AS ıv and all divisions, contir	ssignEE") the entire right, title and interest for the office nuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all result	ting patents, known as	160 11 00 0.0.0	. 100, 11 210 1110.11		
,					DATUS FOR	
				10° Δ NID Δ DID Δ	RATUS FOR	くひと-
	LITHOGRAPHIC APPARATUS, DEVIC	CE MANUFACTURII	NG METHO	DANDAIT		
	LITHOGRAPHIC APPARATUS, DEVIC GASSING A LIQUID	CE MANUFACTURII	NG METHO	ANDATA		· .
	GASSING A LIQUID		····	·		
ITLE OF IVENTION			····	·		
IVENTION	GASSING A LIQUID for which the undersigned executed ar		····	·		
OTE → →	GASSING A LIQUID for which the undersigned executed ar (A) even date herewith		····	of the United	States of Am	
OTE → → Complete	GASSING A LIQUID for which the undersigned executed ar (A) even date herewith (B) on	application for Lette	····	·	States of Am	
OTE → → Complete ne A, B and/or C)	GASSING A LIQUID for which the undersigned executed ar (A) ☐ even date herewith (B) ☐ on (C) ☒ in U.S. Appln. No11/067,4	n application for Lette	Filed	of the United February 28	States of Am	nerica:
OTE → → Complete the A, B and/or C) All id ASSIGNEE, for its inte	GASSING A LIQUID for which the undersigned executed ar (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No11/067,4 ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the test as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals	n application for Lette	Filed	of the United February 28	States of Am	nerica:
OTE -> -> Complete ne A, B and/or C) All id ASSIGNEE, for its interest act on behalf of the present act on the present act of the present act on the present act of the present act on the present act on the present act of the	GASSING A LIQUID for which the undersigned executed ar (A) ☐ even date herewith (B) ☐ on (C) ☑ in U.S. Appln. No11/067,4! ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals if said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exect	92 the United States Commiss representatives; the undersidate any papers for ASSIGNE	filedioner of Patents gned agree(s) t	of the United February 28 s and Trademarks that the attorney of	States of Am 5, 2005 to issue said Letter record in said apprentices.	nerica: ers Patent to the olication shall
OTE -> -> Complete ne A, B and/or C) Alt id ASSIGNEE, for its inte- preinafter act on behalf or Alt sential by ASSIGNEE to	GASSING A LIQUID for which the undersigned executed ar (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No11/067,4 **D the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals if said ASSIGNEE; **ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and executed the undersigned the undersigned the undersigned the undersigned the undersigned the undersigned t	92 the United States Commiss representatives; the undersite any papers for ASSIGNE tion hereby transferred.	filedioner of Patents gned agree(s) t	of the United February 28 s and Trademarks that the attorney of ors, assigns and leg	States of Am , 2005 to issue said Letterecord in said appeal representatives	nerica: ers Patent to the olication shall s, deemed
OTE → → Complete ne A, B and/or C) All id ASSIGNEE, for its interest act on behalf or act of act	GASSING A LIQUID for which the undersigned executed ar (A) ☐ even date herewith (B) ☐ on (C) ☑ in U.S. Appln. No11/067,4! ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals if said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and executes a successor of the successor of the successor of the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and executes a successor of the succes	92 the United States Commiss representatives; the undersite any papers for ASSIGNE tion hereby transferred.	filedioner of Patents gned agree(s) t	of the United February 28 s and Trademarks that the attorney of ors, assigns and leg	States of Am , 2005 to issue said Letterecord in said appeal representatives	nerica: ers Patent to the olication shall s, deemed
OTE -> -> Complete ne A, B and/or C) Ald ASSIGNEE, for its integree in after act on behalf of a seential by ASSIGNEE to OTE -> The coordation of this document.	for which the undersigned executed ar (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/067,4 (D) the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals of said ASSIGNEE; hereby agree(s) to testify and executed as ASSIGNEE in the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and executed as ASSIGNEE in the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Lint.	92 the United States Commiss representatives; the undersite any papers for ASSIGNE tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to	filed ioner of Patents gned agree(s) t E, its successo insert hereon a	of the United February 28 s and Trademarks that the attorney of ors, assigns and leg	States of Am 5, 2005 to issue said Lette record in said appearance of the said appearance	nerica: ers Patent to the olication shall s, deemed
OTE -> -> Complete ne A, B and/or C) All All All All All All All All All A	for which the undersigned executed ar (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/067,4 (D) the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals of said ASSIGNEE; hereby agree(s) to testify and executed as ASSIGNEE in the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and executed as ASSIGNEE in the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Lint.	92 the United States Commiss representatives; the underside any papers for ASSIGNE tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to	filed ioner of Patents gned agree(s) t E, its successo insert hereon a	February 28 s and Trademarks that the attorney of ors, assigns and leg ony further identifica	States of Am 2, 2005 To issue said Lette record in said appresentatives and representatives at the control of	nerica: ers Patent to the olication shall s, deemed
OTE Complete The A, B and/or C) All All All All All All All A	for which the undersigned executed are (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/067,49 (C	92 the United States Commiss representatives; the undersite any papers for ASSIGNE tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to	filed ioner of Patents gned agree(s) t E, its successo insert hereon a	February 28 s and Trademarks that the attorney of ors, assigns and leg ony further identification.	States of Am 5, 2005 to issue said Lette record in said appearance of the said appearance	ers Patent to the olication shall s, deemed desirable for
OTE -> -> Complete ne A, B and/or C) Althorized ASSIGNEE, for its interestinafter act on behalf of the cordation of this document in the cordation of the cor	for which the undersigned executed ar (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/067,4 (D) the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals of said ASSIGNEE; hereby agree(s) to testify and executed as ASSIGNEE in the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and executed as ASSIGNEE in the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Lint.	the United States Commiss representatives; the underside any papers for ASSIGNE tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to	filed ioner of Patents gned agree(s) t EE, its successo insert hereon and ENED £005	February 28 s and Trademarks that the attorney of ors, assigns and leg ony further identifica	States of Am , 2005 to issue said Letterecord in said appearance or the said appearance of the said appearance o	ers Patent to the olication shall s, deemed desirable for
OTE -> -> Complete ne A, B and/or C) Alto ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalf of the cortain by ASSIGNEE to the cordation of this document. INVENTO INVENTO INVENTO INTERIOR INVENTO INV	for which the undersigned executed are (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/067,4 (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/0	92 the United States Commiss representatives; the underside any papers for ASSIGNE tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to	filed ioner of Patents gned agree(s) t EE, its successo insert hereon and ENED £005	February 28 s and Trademarks that the attorney of ors, assigns and leg only further identification. WITNESS Lia Ve	States of Am , 2005 to issue said Letterecord in said appearance or the said appearance of the said appearance o	ers Patent to the olication shall s, deemed desirable for
OTE > > Complete The A, B and/or C) All ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalf of the control of this document in the control of the control	for which the undersigned executed are (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/067,49 (C	the United States Commiss representatives; the underside any papers for ASSIGNE tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to	filed ioner of Patents gned agree(s) t EE, its successo insert hereon and ENED £005	February 28 s and Trademarks that the attorney of ors, assigns and leg only further identification. WITNESS Lia Ve	States of Am 2, 2005 to issue said Letter record in said appropriate representatives attorn necessary or seekuijlen	ers Patent to the olication shall s, deemed desirable for
OTE Complete The A, B and/or C) All ASSIGNEE, for its interest act on behalf or All ASSIGNEE to OTE Cordation of this document in the cordation of the cord	for which the undersigned executed are (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/067,49 (C	the United States Commiss representatives; the underside any papers for ASSIGNE tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to	filed ioner of Patents gned agree(s) t EE, its successo insert hereon and ENED £005	February 28 s and Trademarks that the attorney of ors, assigns and leg only further identification. WITNESS Lia Ve	States of Am 2, 2005 to issue said Letter record in said appropriate representatives attorn necessary or seekuijlen	ers Patent to the olication shall s, deemed desirable for
OTE -> -> Complete ne A, B and/or C) Alt aid ASSIGNEE, for its interest act on behalf of the correlation of this document in the correlation of this document in the correlation of t	GASSING A LIQUID for which the undersigned executed ar (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No11/067,4 ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) exect as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals of said ASSIGNEE; Soull protection and title in and to the invence undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Lint. ORS Cornelis Maria VERHAGEN rederik DE GRAAF SHenricus Wilhelmus JACOBS	the United States Commiss representatives; the undersite any papers for ASSIGNE tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to	filed ioner of Patents gned agree(s) t EE, its successo insert hereon and ENED £005	of the United February 28 s and Trademarks that the attorney of ors, assigns and leg on further identification. WITNESS Lia Ve	States of Am 2, 2005 To issue said Letter record in said appropriate the said representatives the said representative from necessary or fixed the said appropriate the said app	ers Patent to the olication shall stated desirable for
OTE -> -> Complete ne A, B and/or C) Article Assignee, for its interestination and the sential by Assignee to OTE -> -> The cordation of this docume INVENTO Image: Roel of Figure 1.	for which the undersigned executed ar (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/067,49 (D) the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) areat as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals of said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and executes an experimental execution and title in and to the invente undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Lint. (A) Properties of the undersigned hereby authorize(s) to testify and execution and title in and to the invente undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Lint. (B) In U.S. Appln. No. 11/067,49 (B) In U.S	papplication for Letter 192 The United States Commiss representatives; the undersignate any papers for ASSIGNE tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to DATE SIGNETY May 17 May 17 May	filed ioner of Patents gned agree(s) t EE, its successo insert hereon at ENED £005 £005	of the United February 28 s and Trademarks that the attorney of ors, assigns and leg on further identification. WITNESS Lia Ve	States of Am 7, 2005 To issue said Letter record in said appropriate to necessary or second in the said appropriate to the said a	ers Patent to the olication shall stated desirable for
OTE -> -> Complete ne A, B and/or C) All Assignee, for its intereinafter act on behalf of the cordation of this document in the cordation of this document in the cordation of	for which the undersigned executed are (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/067,49 (D) the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) areast as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals of said ASSIGNEE; for the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and executed ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invente undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Lint. ORS Cornelis Maria VERHAGEN rederik DE GRAAF SHenricus Wilhelmus JACOBS	papplication for Letter 192 The United States Commiss representatives; the undersignate any papers for ASSIGNE tion hereby transferred. LP of the above address to DATE SIGNETY May 17 May 17 May	filed ioner of Patents gned agree(s) t EE, its successo insert hereon at ENED £005 £005	of the United February 28 s and Trademarks that the attorney of ors, assigns and leg on further identification. WITNESS Lia Ve	States of Am 2, 2005 To issue said Letter record in said appropriate the said representatives the said representative from necessary or fixed the said appropriate the said app	ers Patent to the olication shall state of the olication shall desirable for

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 021443 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 08/26/2008